
From: White, John
To: "Kyle Little"; Horlick, Susan
Cc: Perrigan, Glen; Tiffaney Noland (Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us); Eckoff, Michael
Subject: RE: Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 8700 - 12FL Form
Date: Friday, March 31, 2017 8:22:00 AM

Kyle,
 
We have reviewed the information contained in your March 29, 2017, request.  Your current EPA ID,
FLD984171850, that identifies your operations in Suite 111 can cover the additional Suites, 107 & 108,
based on the size of the building and the size of the contiguous property at 10705 Rocket Boulevard,
Orlando, Florida.
 
There is no objection to Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. beginning operations in the additional suites prior to
the Department receiving an updated 8700-12FL notification form from Zenith Environmental
Services documenting the closure of their operation. Please note, there should be a clear segregation
in the warehouses between any materials remaining on site that are under the control of Zenith
Environmental Services and new materials under the control of Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc.
 
Sincerely,
 
John White
Environmental Consultant
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
407-897-4305
John.white@dep.state.fl.us
 
 
 

From: Kyle Little [mailto:KLittle@danielshealth.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 3:32 PM
To: White, John <John.White@dep.state.fl.us>; Horlick, Susan <Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 8700 - 12FL Form
 
Thank you John – Not sure if you saw the second email, but we will also need to know if we can
operate before Zenith sends in the formal “closure” notice to the state.
 
Look forward to your response.
 
Best regards,
Kyle Little
Compliance Manager 
Daniels Health | USA
 
A.    111 W Jackson Blvd, Suite 720, Chicago IL 60604 
C.    (312) 285 – 9087
E.    KLittle@Danielshealth.com
W.   www.Danielshealth.com 
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From: White, John [mailto:John.White@dep.state.fl.us] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 1:59 PM
To: Horlick, Susan <Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Kyle Little <KLittle@danielshealth.com>; Perrigan, Glen <Glen.Perrigan@dep.state.fl.us>; Noland,
Tiffaney <Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 8700 - 12FL Form
 
Kyle,
 
I will put something together for you on Friday. Our initial response is we do not have an issue with
your current EPA ID, FLD984171850, covering the additional suites, 107 & 108, based on the small size
of the building and property.
 
I will put it in a more concise format for you Friday.
 
John
 
 
John White
Environmental Consultant
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
407-897-4305
John.white@dep.state.fl.us
 
 
 

From: Horlick, Susan 
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 2:55 PM
To: White, John <John.White@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: Kyle Little <KLittle@danielshealth.com>
Subject: RE: Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 8700 - 12FL Form
 
Hi John,
 
Daniels A and Daniels B?  Please advise how you want to handle this.
 
Thanks!
 
Susan Horlick
Environmental Specialist III
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
Permitting and Complaince Assistance Program
Phone (850)-245-8778
Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
 

mailto:John.White@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:KLittle@danielshealth.com
mailto:Glen.Perrigan@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:Tiffaney.Noland@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:John.white@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:John.White@dep.state.fl.us
mailto:KLittle@danielshealth.com
mailto:Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us


From: Kyle Little [mailto:KLittle@danielshealth.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, March 29, 2017 2:10 PM
To: Horlick, Susan <Susan.Horlick@dep.state.fl.us>
Cc: White, John <John.White@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: Daniels Sharpsmart, Inc. 8700 - 12FL Form 
Importance: High
 
Hi Susan,
 
As discussed, please see the attached for referencing the request to occupy another suite within our
building.
 
Daniels is currently registered under EPA ID FLD984171850 at 10705 Rocket Blvd. Suite 111 Orlando,
FL. Daniels was subleasing Suite# 107 & 108 to Zenith Environmental Services, LLC EPA ID
FLR000208355. Zenith Environmental Services LLC has moved out of the space, and Daniels would like
to occupy the additional space to handle UPW.
Please confirm if Zenith's current EPA ID will transfer to Daniels OR if Daniels will be assigned a new
EPA ID OR if Daniels can use its existing EPA ID for the new space.
 
I will wait to hear back before I mail the hard copy with original signature to your attention.
 
Thank you!
 
 
 
 
Best regards,

Kyle
 
Kyle Little
Compliance Manager 
Daniels Health | USA
 
A.    111 W Jackson Blvd, Suite 720, Chicago IL 60604
P.    312 – 546 – 8926
M.   312 – 285 – 9087
F.    312 – 873 – 4031   
E.    klittle@danielshealth.com
W.   www.danielshealth.com  
 
Take responsibility for your safe work environment.  Have the strength to do the right thing every time even when it
seems easier not to.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

This email (including any files) transmitted with it is confidential and should be read only by those persons or entities to whom it is
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message or
data is prohibited.

If you have received this message in error, please notify us immediately by way of reply. Please also destroy and delete the message from
your computer. Any unauthorised form of reproduction of this message is strictly prohibited and all attached information and data remains
the property of Daniels.

It is the duty of the recipient to virus-scan and otherwise test the information provided before loading onto any computer system.

Daniels and any member of the Daniels group does not warrant that the information is free of a virus or any other defect or error.

Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender, except where the sender specifically states them to be the views
of Daniels.

 


